

2020-017098

Klamath County, Oregon

12/31/2020 11:28:01 AM

Fee: \$92.00

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

After recording return to:
Peter E. Martin, as Trustee of the Brennan Morrigan
Revocable Living Trust agreement dated 6-29-2006
3608 E Burnside
Portland, OR 97214

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:
Peter E. Martin, as Trustee of the Brennan Morrigan
Revocable Living Trust agreement dated 6-29-2006
3608 E Burnside
Portland, OR 97214
File No. 411939AM

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Marc D. Mezzetta,

Trustee of the Marc D. Mezzetta Trust dated September 24, 2007,

Grantor(s), hereby convey and warrant to

Peter E. Martin, as Trustee of the Brennan Morrigan Revocable Living Trust agreement dated 6-29-2006,

Grantee(s), the following described real property in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

A tract of land lying in the NE1/4NW1/4 of Section 18, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at a point on the Easterly right of way line of the Dalles – California Highway, which bears North 89°42' West a distance of 710.5 feet and thence South 6°02' West a distance of 309.1 feet from the quarter corner common to Section 7 and 18, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, and running thence: South 89°09' East a distance of 300 feet to a point; thence South 6°02' West a distance of 145.9 feet to a point; thence North 89°09' West a distance of 300 feet to a point on the Easterly right of way line of the Dalles-California Highway; thence, following the Easterly right of way line to the Dalles-California Highway, North 6°02' East a distance of 145.9 feet to the point of beginning.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$95,000.00.

The above-described property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any:



Residing at:

Commission Expires:

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Dated this 28 H day of Decamber, 2020.
!
Marc D. Mezzetta Trust
R D. magnithe
By: Marc D. Mezzetta, Trustee
State of <u>Calyerner</u> } ss County of <u>Janone</u> }
On this 28th day of December, 2020, before me,
a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared
Marc D. Mezzetta, Trustee of the Marc D. Mezzetta Trust, known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within Instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first
above written.
Notary Public for the State of Augusti

D. JAMES
COMM. #2296424
IOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SONOMA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Aug. 4, 2023

A notary public or other officer completing the verifies only the identity of the individual who document to which this certificate is attached truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that documents.	o signed the d. and not the	
STATE OF California COUNTY OF COUNTY OF)SS)	
marc D. Mezz	eme, D. Jim etta	, Notary Fablic, personally appeared
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the instrument.	he person(s), or the entity	erson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within me in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the rnia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	or dament	The that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct
Signature		D. JAMES COMM. #2296424 III NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA A BONOMA COUNTY MY Comm. Expires Aug. 4, 2023
	_	This area for official notarial seal.
OPTIONAL SECTION	N - NOT PART OF NOTA	ARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	APACITY CLAIMED BY	
documents.	in in the data below, doing s	so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the
INDIVIDUAL		
CORPORATE OFFICER(S) TITLE(S)		
PARTNER(S) LIMITED	GENERAL	•
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT •		
TRUSTEE(S)		
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR		
OTHER SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:		
STOREN 13 REFRESENTING.		
Name of Person or Entity	 Nan	me of Person or Entity
OPTIONAL SECTION Though the data requested here is no	V - NOT PART OF NOTA	ARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.
		DOCUMENT DESCRIBED BELOW
TITLE OR TYPE OF POOLIMENT C/	utory Warrantes	
NUMBER OF PAGES	DATE OF DOCUMENT	
SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	_	
		Reproduced by First American Title Company 11/2007

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT